Annex'

USOCA New Fee Structure for NPOP Certification-2022-23 F
S.N. ~ Function / Operations New Registration NOC Inspection/Verification// Certification Charges |Amendment| Transaction | Travel |
Acceptance/ Renewal Investigation NPOP inScope | Certificate for| Time
(Per Group/unit) (per man-day) (per year/ha/unit) Certificate NPOP
Rs. . Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
1.0 | Crop Production and Handling 2000 Grower Group / 8000 Rs.20 /-ha 2000 Rs.1000 4000/day
Individual Farm Minimum Rs.5000 '
20 | Processing / Packing Repacking Unit €000 Processing /Packing - | 9000 Rs.500 /-product 2000 Rs.1000 4000/day
A Minimum Rs.15000
30 Trading Unit 8000 Trading Unit 9000 Rs.500 /-product 2000 Rs.1000 4000/day
‘ \ Minimum Rs.15000
0 | Wild Collection 5000 Collection Zone 9000 10000 2000 Rs.1000 4000/day
5.0 | Additional Input 5000 Additional Input 9000 . 15000 NA NA 4000/day
Unit
6.0 | Animal Husbandry 8000 Grower Group 8000 . 10000 NA Rs.1000 4000/day
For Cow, Buffalo, :
Goat, Sheep, Bird & Poultry etc. 3000 Individual Farm 8000 8000 NA Rs.1000 4000/day
7.0 | Apiarv/Apiculture 8000 Grower Group 8000 10000 NA Rs.1000 4000@35‘ |
3000 Individual Farm 8000 8000 NA Rs.1000 4000/day
8.0 | Greenhouse Production . 8000 Greenhouse Production | 10000 8000 NA Rs.1000 4000/ d")
9.0 | Sea Weeds / Aquatic Plant 8000 Sea Weeds / Aquatic 10000 8000 NA Rs.1000 4000/da;<
Plant
10.0 | Complaint/Tuvestigation Against Each - 8000/- - NA NA 4000/day
Complaint/Investigation. .
11.0 | Sampling Charges Actual Cost Each - 5000/- - NA NA 4000/day
Product. ‘
12.0 | NOC Acceptance 5000/- = 8000/- - NA NA | 4000/day
13.0 | Label Approval Fee Rs. 100/- Each Product. ==

Note:-

1. Service tax extra as applicable.

2. Registration fee Non-refundable.

3. Renewal fee 50 % of the registration fee.

4.1f duplicate scope certificate or Transaction certificate is demanded extra charges @ 500 per certificate will be charged.

5. Travelling, Lodging /Boarding expenses, Chemical analysis, if required (Soil, Water/Raw/Finished product samples etc), Actual cost bomn by the operator.
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